
VolaSoftControlPdf

Division 1 Boys
Ski Cross

Official Ranking

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE HOSALA Marian (SVK)
CHIEF OF TIMING GRONOW Sarah (AUS)
TIMING PIRCHER Felix (ITA)
STARTER SCHERL Elena (AUT)
ANNOUNCER PARKER Scott (AUS)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Firm
AIR TEMPERATURE 7,8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

WINTHROP Zoe (GBR)

COURSE Shakey Knees
START 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m
DROP 95 m
GATES
STARTING TIME
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Rank Bib Snow ID Name School Qualification Finals Gap

1 173 29858 HOUGHTON Lachlan Melbourne Grammar School (A) 28.49 27.85

2 133 26963 WHITELEY Sebastian Melbourne Grammar School (A) 28.19 28.14 0.29

3 192 16029 GROLLO Julian Xavier College VIC (A) 28.37 28.22 0.37

4 111 29268 NEWPORT Christian Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 28.29 28.47 0.62

5 112 16791 HEYBURN Henry Scotch College (A) 28.81 28.65 0.80

6 151 30405 HINES Hugo Melbourne Grammar School (C) 28.93 28.81 0.96

7 146 23141 ROSS Ed Melbourne Grammar School (A) 28.14 28.89 1.04

8 211 32670 WILSON Luca Melbourne Grammar School (B) 29.32 29.01 1.16

9 194 32683 ROSS Fergus Scotch College (A) 29.77 29.05 1.20

10 132 27068 GAY Oliver Haileybury College (A) 29.44 29.32 1.47

11 116 23741 SHAW Charles Trinity Grammar School V (A) 29.75 29.49 1.64

12 182 26961 MORGAN Peter Melbourne Grammar School (B) 29.40 29.54 1.69

13 117 22796 RICH Bowie St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 30.12 29.64 1.79

14 171 39498 MCKAY Fred Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 30.14 29.92 2.07

15 154 27112 MCCARTHY Will Melbourne Grammar School (E) 30.78 30.13 2.28

16 203 27683 MACKINNON James Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 30.53 30.25 2.40

17 114 29357 ORNER Henry Wesley College (A) 30.95 30.61 2.76

18 160 30450 BROWN Lachie Scotch College (A) 30.88 30.89 3.04

19 109 34766 HILL Nick Xavier College VIC (A) 31.69 30.97 3.12

20 161 19971 MCEWING Zac Peninsula Grammar (A) 31.04 31.04 3.19

21 144 27050 CLARKE Luca Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 31.60 31.14 3.29

21 131 53447 STRINGER Samuel Geelong Grammar School ( (A) 31.83 31.14 3.29
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23 187 13869 DEVITT Ethan Melbourne Grammar School (C) 31.25 31.33 3.48

23 128 29500 ROONEY Hayden St Margaret's Berwick Gr (A) 31.71 31.33 3.48

25 180 26400 WOODMAN Hamilton Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 31.43 31.46 3.61

26 126 33652 MARTIN William St Kevins College (A) 32.05 31.56 3.71

27 145 41521 PETRIS Ethan Haileybury College (A) 31.13 31.81 3.96

28 125 41159 KELLY Rex Parade College (A) 32.52 31.91 4.06

29 163 57903 FEENSTRA Ryan Eltham College (A) 31.89 32.46 4.61

30 121 37770 PULLAR Olly Woodleigh School (A) 32.47 32.61 4.76

31 215 37019 BOSCI Luciano Melbourne Grammar School (D) 30.66 33.68 5.83

32 137 33698 LEMPRIERE Henri Scotch College (B) 29.83 SQD
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33 113 50981 HINES Charlie Peninsula Grammar (A) 32.61 4.47

34 207 12873 COLE Bailey Scotch College (B) 32.88 4.74

35 204 13857 DEVENISH Lachlan Haileybury College (A) 32.89 4.75

36 214 19940 MCDONALD Xavier Melbourne Grammar School (C) 32.92 4.78

37 206 17852 KAKOUFAS Sam Caulfield Grammar School (B) 32.96 4.82

38 165 29113 O'SULLIVAN Jackson St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 33.13 4.99

39 168 47334 CUMMING Bailey Parade College (A) 33.65 5.51

40 135 46652 KAUTZKY Marco Caulfield Grammar School (B) 33.84 5.70

41 123 34849 KINGSTON Joshua St Marys College (A) 33.85 5.71

42 158 41620 DAFFY Kyan Xavier College VIC (A) 33.90 5.76

43 213 29369 WALKER Aj Wesley College (C) 33.93 5.79

44 190 40486 MOORE Thomas Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 33.94 5.80

45 212 23871 SIMMONS George Scotch College (C) 34.14 6.00

46 166 36298 HART Chad Chairo Christian School (A) 34.15 6.01

47 169 45044 WARDLAW Sidney St Kevins College (A) 34.21 6.07

48 191 40260 GEARON James Caulfield Grammar School (A) 34.27 6.13

49 122 59207 HEWITT Lachlan Box Hill High School (A) 34.36 6.22

50 198 15921 GREEN Oscar St Michael's Grammar Sch (A) 34.62 6.48

51 139 47471 ARNOTT-TAN Antuan Trinity Grammar School V (B) 34.77 6.63

52 157 34404 PATERNOTTE Nicholas Cathedral College Wangar (A) 34.78 6.64

53 129 42447 BECK Sebastian Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 34.87 6.73

54 130 46904 VAN DEN HOUT Max Yarra Valley Grammar Sch (A) 34.95 6.81

55 186 29100 HO Curtis Geelong Grammar School ( (C) 35.33 7.19

56 164 47465 BROWN Hamish Trinity Grammar School V (A) 35.34 7.20

57 200 41156 CELEGHINI Daniel Parade College (A) 35.41 7.27

58 149 47671 FRYAR Oliver Wesley College (C) 35.48 7.34

59 181 51658 TA Kenny Haileybury College (B) 35.50 7.36

60 127 47207 BOARDMAN Liam Beaconhills College (A) 35.78 7.64

61 159 52039 RUSH Thomas Carey Baptist Grammar (A) 35.82 7.68

62 167 19034 LOADER Finn Woodleigh School (A) 36.01 7.87

63 208 52196 GLYNN Frederick Wesley College (B) 36.19 8.05

64 106 22683 REDLICH Jamie Caulfield Grammar School (A) 36.26 8.12

65 201 44830 WILLIAMS Lachlan St Kevins College (A) 36.33 8.19

66 155 39834 BARTON Arno Ivanhoe Grammar School (A) 36.34 8.20

66 142 44852 MANICKAM Oliver St Kevins College (B) 36.34 8.20

68 118 48597 BLERSCH Nick Kardinia International C (A) 36.64 8.50

69 179 50709 SUSZKO Finn Trinity Grammar School V (B) 37.02 8.88

70 107 34418 CRAWLEY Zachary Cathedral College Wangar (A) 37.45 9.31

71 141 57704 ACKLAND Charles St Kevins College (B) 37.59 9.45

72 176 45379 WESTMORE Jack Xavier College VIC (B) 37.65 9.51

72 115 57901 MITCHELL Jordan Eltham College (A) 37.65 9.51

74 170 10624 BAKER Henry Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A) 37.73 9.59

75 134 44821 STARKEY Thomas Ivanhoe Grammar School (B) 37.77 9.63

76 195 50293 HARRIS River Peninsula Grammar (A) 37.91 9.77

77 197 41663 ROSS Thomas Trinity Grammar School V (A) 38.17 10.03

78 143 49118 ALEXANDER Max Camberwell Grammar Schoo (B) 38.20 10.06

79 210 27334 RITCHIE Bobby Geelong Grammar School ( (B) 38.26 10.12

80 120 16474 HART Ashley Chairo Christian School (A) 38.60 10.46

81 140 47330 CELEGHINI Jordan Parade College (B) 39.13 10.99

82 199 52083 FLEISZIG Blake Woodleigh School (A) 39.32 11.18

83 108 47415 LOCKWOOD Fletcher St Paul's Anglican Gramm (A) 39.59 11.45

84 209 47663 LYDON Zacharias Trinity Grammar School V (B) 40.05 11.91

85 174 45386 BRYDEN Charlie Ivanhoe Grammar School (B) 41.48 13.34

86 124 57987 CLARK Oscar Christian College Geelon (A) 42.70 14.56
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  Not classified  

Did Not Start (18)

110 29307 NANNES Max Brighton Grammar School (A)

136 52888 BROWN Ethan Xavier College VIC (B)

147 46689 TURNER Lachlan Caulfield Grammar School (C)

148 11102 BERTALLI Joe Scotch College (C)

152 59757 SCHADDEE VAN DOOREN Lucas Wesley College (D)

153 47522 RATTIGAN Oliver Melbourne Grammar School (D)

156 39852 CARLISLE Max Caulfield Grammar School (A)

162 12778 CLELAND Griffin Wesley College (A)

175 46657 LANE Harper Caulfield Grammar School (B)

177 11543 BOYKETT Max Scotch College (B)

183 58698 DINNAGE Will Caulfield Grammar School (C)

184 15857 GRAY Jeremy Scotch College (C)

185 59375 BRAY Nicholas Wesley College (C)

188 35018 HOLLOWAY Alistair Melbourne Grammar School (D)

189 55423 WADDELL Nick Melbourne Grammar School (E)

193 42423 CLAYDON Sam Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

196 42393 EGAN Sean Wesley College (A)

202 49043 HUMPHRIES Ryan Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

Did Not Finish (3)

105 58949 MCKEOWN Ryan Ivanhoe Grammar School (A)

119 40795 WALL Mathew Braemar College (A)

150 31182 MAHON William Geelong Grammar School ( (C)

Disqualified (2)

138 18847 LETHBRIDGE Riki Wesley College (B)

178 42371 GUTHRIE Max Wesley College (B)

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)



VolaSoftControlPdf

Division 1 Boys
Ski Cross

Official Ranking - Team

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE SPEIRS David (AUS)
CHIEF OF COURSE HOSALA Marian (SVK)
CHIEF OF TIMING GRONOW Sarah (AUS)
TIMING PIRCHER Felix (ITA)
STARTER SCHERL Elena (AUT)
ANNOUNCER PARKER Scott (AUS)

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

WINTHROP Zoe (GBR)

COURSE Shakey Knees
START 1700 m
FINISH 1605 m
DROP 95 m
GATES 15
STARTING TIME 14:20

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

27/08/2023  /  Mt Buller (VIC)  /  Mt Buller Race Department 23.FIBM.3269.0000  /  27/08/2023 at 15:45  /  Page 1/5

Bib Snow ID Name Time

Total time: 56.33 1 - Melbourne Grammar School (A)

146 23141 ROSS Ed 28.14

133 26963 WHITELEY Sebastian 28.19

173 29858 HOUGHTON Lachlan 28.49

Gap: + 2.25Total time: 58.58 2 - Scotch College (A)

112 16791 HEYBURN Henry 28.81

194 32683 ROSS Fergus 29.77

160 30450 BROWN Lachie 30.88

Gap: + 2.39Total time: 58.72 3 - Melbourne Grammar School (B)

211 32670 WILSON Luca 29.32

182 26961 MORGAN Peter 29.40

Gap: + 3.73Total time: 1:00.06 4 - Xavier College VIC (A)

192 16029 GROLLO Julian 28.37

109 34766 HILL Nick 31.69

158 41620 DAFFY Kyan 33.90

Gap: + 3.85Total time: 1:00.18 5 - Melbourne Grammar School (C)

151 30405 HINES Hugo 28.93

187 13869 DEVITT Ethan 31.25
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214 19940 MCDONALD Xavier 32.92

Gap: + 4.24Total time: 1:00.57 6 - Haileybury College (A)

132 27068 GAY Oliver 29.44

145 41521 PETRIS Ethan 31.13

204 13857 DEVENISH Lachlan 32.89

Gap: + 4.34Total time: 1:00.67 7 - Geelong Grammar School ( (A)

171 39498 MCKAY Fred 30.14

203 27683 MACKINNON James 30.53

131 53447 STRINGER Samuel 31.83

Gap: + 6.38Total time: 1:02.71 8 - Scotch College (B)

137 33698 LEMPRIERE Henri 29.83

207 12873 COLE Bailey 32.88

177 11543 BOYKETT Max

Gap: + 6.70Total time: 1:03.03 9 - Geelong Grammar School ( (B)

180 26400 WOODMAN Hamilton 31.43

144 27050 CLARKE Luca 31.60

210 27334 RITCHIE Bobby 38.26

Gap: + 6.92Total time: 1:03.25 10 - St Michael's Grammar Sch (A)

117 22796 RICH Bowie 30.12

165 29113 O'SULLIVAN Jackson 33.13

198 15921 GREEN Oscar 34.62

Gap: + 7.32Total time: 1:03.65 11 - Peninsula Grammar (A)

161 19971 MCEWING Zac 31.04

113 50981 HINES Charlie 32.61

195 50293 HARRIS River 37.91

Gap: + 7.78Total time: 1:04.11 12 - Carey Baptist Grammar (A)

111 29268 NEWPORT Christian 28.29

159 52039 RUSH Thomas 35.82

193 42423 CLAYDON Sam

Gap: + 8.76Total time: 1:05.09 13 - Trinity Grammar School V (A)

116 23741 SHAW Charles 29.75

164 47465 BROWN Hamish 35.34

197 41663 ROSS Thomas 38.17

Gap: + 9.84Total time: 1:06.17 14 - Parade College (A)

125 41159 KELLY Rex 32.52

168 47334 CUMMING Bailey 33.65

200 41156 CELEGHINI Daniel 35.41

Gap: + 9.93Total time: 1:06.26 15 - St Kevins College (A)

126 33652 MARTIN William 32.05

169 45044 WARDLAW Sidney 34.21

201 44830 WILLIAMS Lachlan 36.33

Gap: + 10.47Total time: 1:06.80 16 - Caulfield Grammar School (B)

206 17852 KAKOUFAS Sam 32.96
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135 46652 KAUTZKY Marco 33.84

175 46657 LANE Harper

Gap: + 12.15Total time: 1:08.48 17 - Woodleigh School (A)

121 37770 PULLAR Olly 32.47

167 19034 LOADER Finn 36.01

199 52083 FLEISZIG Blake 39.32

Gap: + 13.08Total time: 1:09.41 18 - Wesley College (C)

213 29369 WALKER Aj 33.93

149 47671 FRYAR Oliver 35.48

185 59375 BRAY Nicholas

Gap: + 13.21Total time: 1:09.54 19 - Eltham College (A)

163 57903 FEENSTRA Ryan 31.89

115 57901 MITCHELL Jordan 37.65

Gap: + 13.95Total time: 1:10.28 20 - Ivanhoe Grammar School (A)

190 40486 MOORE Thomas 33.94

155 39834 BARTON Arno 36.34

105 58949 MCKEOWN Ryan

Gap: + 14.20Total time: 1:10.53 21 - Caulfield Grammar School (A)

191 40260 GEARON James 34.27

106 22683 REDLICH Jamie 36.26

156 39852 CARLISLE Max

Gap: + 15.46Total time: 1:11.79 22 - Trinity Grammar School V (B)

139 47471 ARNOTT-TAN Antuan 34.77

179 50709 SUSZKO Finn 37.02

209 47663 LYDON Zacharias 40.05

Gap: + 15.90Total time: 1:12.23 23 - Cathedral College Wangar (A)

157 34404 PATERNOTTE Nicholas 34.78

107 34418 CRAWLEY Zachary 37.45

Gap: + 16.27Total time: 1:12.60 24 - Camberwell Grammar Schoo (A)

129 42447 BECK Sebastian 34.87

170 10624 BAKER Henry 37.73

202 49043 HUMPHRIES Ryan

Gap: + 16.42Total time: 1:12.75 25 - Chairo Christian School (A)

166 36298 HART Chad 34.15

120 16474 HART Ashley 38.60

Gap: + 17.60Total time: 1:13.93 26 - St Kevins College (B)

142 44852 MANICKAM Oliver 36.34

141 57704 ACKLAND Charles 37.59

Gap: + 22.92Total time: 1:19.25 27 - Ivanhoe Grammar School (B)

134 44821 STARKEY Thomas 37.77

174 45386 BRYDEN Charlie 41.48
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Not ClassifiedBeaconhills College (A)

127 47207 BOARDMAN Liam 35.78

Not ClassifiedBox Hill High School (A)

122 59207 HEWITT Lachlan 34.36

Not ClassifiedBraemar College (A)

119 40795 WALL Mathew

Not ClassifiedBrighton Grammar School (A)

110 29307 NANNES Max

Not ClassifiedCamberwell Grammar Schoo (B)

143 49118 ALEXANDER Max 38.20

Not ClassifiedCaulfield Grammar School (C)

147 46689 TURNER Lachlan

183 58698 DINNAGE Will

Not ClassifiedChristian College Geelon (A)

124 57987 CLARK Oscar 42.70

Not ClassifiedGeelong Grammar School ( (C)

186 29100 HO Curtis 35.33

150 31182 MAHON William

Not ClassifiedHaileybury College (B)

181 51658 TA Kenny 35.50

Not ClassifiedKardinia International C (A)

118 48597 BLERSCH Nick 36.64

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (D)

215 37019 BOSCI Luciano 30.66

153 47522 RATTIGAN Oliver

188 35018 HOLLOWAY Alistair

Not ClassifiedMelbourne Grammar School (E)

154 27112 MCCARTHY Will 30.78

189 55423 WADDELL Nick

Not ClassifiedParade College (B)

140 47330 CELEGHINI Jordan 39.13

Not ClassifiedScotch College (C)

212 23871 SIMMONS George 34.14

148 11102 BERTALLI Joe

184 15857 GRAY Jeremy

Not ClassifiedSt Margaret's Berwick Gr (A)

128 29500 ROONEY Hayden 31.71

Not ClassifiedSt Marys College (A)

123 34849 KINGSTON Joshua 33.85
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Not ClassifiedSt Paul's Anglican Gramm (A)

108 47415 LOCKWOOD Fletcher 39.59

Not ClassifiedWesley College (A)

114 29357 ORNER Henry 30.95

162 12778 CLELAND Griffin

196 42393 EGAN Sean

Not ClassifiedWesley College (B)

208 52196 GLYNN Frederick 36.19

138 18847 LETHBRIDGE Riki

178 42371 GUTHRIE Max

Not ClassifiedWesley College (D)

152 59757 SCHADDEE VAN DOOREN Lucas

Not ClassifiedXavier College VIC (B)

176 45379 WESTMORE Jack 37.65

136 52888 BROWN Ethan

Not ClassifiedYarra Valley Grammar Sch (A)

130 46904 VAN DEN HOUT Max 34.95


